Health Facilities Division

Mailing Address and Telephone Number

Iowa Department of Inspections and Appeals
Health Facilities Division
Lucas State Office Building, Third Floor
321 East 12th Street
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0083 
(515) 281-4115 



 Search for any state employee in the State of Iowa Employee Telephone Directory 



Iowa Department of Inspections and Appeals
Health Facilities Division

Contact Information
Department Director
Rodney A. Roberts
(515) 281-5457

Rod.Roberts@dia.iowa.gov 

Division Administrator
Dawn Fisk
(515) 281-4233
Dawn.Fisk@dia.iowa.gov 

Medicare/Medicaid Bureau I

Assistant Division Administrator
Patrice Fagen, Bureau Chief

(515) 281-4245

Patrice.Fagen@dia.iowa.gov 
Medicare/Medicaid Bureau II
Mindla White, Bureau Chief

(515) 281-3765

Mindla.White@dia.iowa.gov 

Medicare/Medicaid Bureau III

Kathy Kieler, Bureau Chief

(515) 281-5057

Kathy.Kieler@dia.iowa.gov 

Complaint/Incident Bureau
Joni Klaassen, Bureau Chief

(515) 281-4227

Joni.Klaassen@dia.iowa.gov 

Medicare Services Bureau

Trish Hubbard, Bureau Chief

(515) 281-0286


Trish.Hubbard@dia.iowa.gov 
Special Services Bureau
Linda Kellen, Bureau Chief

(515) 281-7624


Linda.Kellen@dia.iowa.gov 
Adult Services Bureau
Linda Kellen, Bureau Chief

(515) 281-7624


Linda.Kellen@dia.iowa.gov 


Specialty Program Areas

Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments (CLIA) Program

Nancy Grove

University of Iowa Hygienic Laboratory

(319) 335-4500 or 1-800-421-IOWA

ngrove@uhl.uiowa.edu
Direct Care Worker Registry
Greg DeMoss

(515) 281-4077

1-866-876-1997
Greg.DeMoss@dia.iowa.gov 


Training Officer and Resident Assessment Instrument Coordinator
Donna Walters
(515) 242-5991


Donna.Walters@dia.iowa.gov 
Compliance Officers

Donna Spencer

(515) 281-4558

Donna.Spencer@dia.iowa.gov 

Hema Lindstrom

(515) 281-3079

Hema.Lindstrom@dia.iowa.gov 

Vacant Position
(515) 281-7624




Medicare/Medicaid Bureau I

Medicare/Medicaid Bureau I

Assistant Division Administrator
Patrice Fagen
(515) 281-4245

Patrice.Fagen@dia.iowa.gov 
		Southwest Iowa


		Sandra Simmons, Program Coordinator


		(515) 281-4079


		Sandra.Simmons@dia.iowa.gov

		Polk County facilities:

· Calvin Manor

· Deerfield Retirement

· Karen Acres

· Kenny Brook

· Polk City Nursing & Rehab

· Ramsey Village

· University Park
· Edgewater, WDSM
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Medicare/Medicaid Bureau II

Medicare/Medicaid Bureau II

Mindla White, Bureau Chief
(515) 281-3765

Mindla.White@dia.iowa.gov
		Northwest Iowa


		Peggy Gilmore, Program Coordinator


		(515) 281-3752


		Peggy.Gilmore@dia.iowa.gov 

		Polk County facilities:

· Altoona Nursing & Rehab

· Fleur Heights

· Fountain West

· Iowa Jewish Senior Life

· Iowa Lutheran Hospital

· Park Ridge Nursing & Rehab

· Trinity Center

· Union Park
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	Southeast Iowa

Camille Jay, Program Coordinator

(515) 281-3352

Camille.Jay@dia.iowa.gov
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Medicare/Medicaid Bureau III
Medicare/Medicaid Bureau III
Kathy Kieler, Bureau Chief

(515) 281-5057

Kathy.Kieler@dia.iowa.gov 

		East Central Iowa


		Pam Campbell, Program Coordinator

		(515) 281-3025

		Pam.Campbell@dia.iowa.gov

		Polk County facilities:

· Bishop Drumm

· Genesis Senior Living

· ManorCare of West Des Moines

· Scottish Rite

· Valley View

· Wesley Acres
· Prairie Vista Village
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	Northeast Iowa

Jolyn Meehan, Program Coordinator

(515) 281-4922

Jolyn.Meehan@dia.iowa.gov
Polk County facilities:

· Child Serve

· Mill Pond

· Mitchell Village

· On With Life

· Sunny View

· The Rehab of Des Moines

· Urbandale Health Care
· Bridges at Ankeny

	[image: image6.png]







Complaint/Incident Bureau

Complaint/Incident Bureau
Joni Klaassen, Bureau Chief

(515) 281-4227

Joni.Klaassen@dia.iowa.gov 
Margo Ryan, Program Coordinator
(515) 281-4548

Margo.Ryan@dia.iowa.gov 



Nursing Home Complaint Hotline
1-877-686-0027

Home Health Agency Hotline

1-800-383-4920



Medicare Services Bureau

Medicare Services Bureau

Trish Hubbard, Bureau Chief

(515) 281-0286 

Trish.Hubbard@dia.iowa.gov 
Hospitals, PPS Units, and Portable X-Ray
James Berkley, Program Coordinator
(515) 725-0994
James.Berkley@dia.iowa.gov
Home Health Agencies, Hospices, and Rural Health Clinics
Rosemary Kirlin, Program Coordinator

(515) 281-4120 

Rosemary.Kirlin@dia.iowa.gov
End-Stage Renal Disease Units, Ambulatory Surgical Centers, CORFs, and Rehabilitation Agencies
Sandra Wendehl, Program Coordinator

(515) 281-4901
Sandra.Wendehl@dia.iowa.gov 
OASIS Education Program

Maribeth Freland, OASIS Coordinator

(515) 281-4115

 Maribeth.Freland@dia.iowa.gov 



Special Services Bureau

Special Services Bureau


Linda Kellen, Bureau Chief

(515) 281-7624

Linda.Kellen@dia.iowa.gov 
Intermediate Care Facilities for the Intellectually Disabled
Catie Campbell, Program Coordinator
(515) 281-3759

Catie.Campbell@dia.iowa.gov 

Licensed Only and Children's Services 
Debra Dixon, Program Coordinator
(515) 281-4081 

Deb.Dixon@dia.iowa.gov 



Adult Services Bureau

Adult Services Bureau

Linda Kellen, Bureau Chief

(515) 281-7624

 
Linda.Kellen@dia.iowa.gov
Rose Boccella, Program Coordinator


(515) 281-7039


Rose.Boccella@dia.iowa.gov 

HFD_StaffList_01052016
